OP \$40.00 4980899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods, LLC		06/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 W Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4980899	BLAKE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto-sl@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Jasmine R. Davis

Address Line 1: 222 W Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jasmine R. Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Jasmine R. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed BLAKE'S Assignment from Packaged Foods to RDM#page1.tif source=Executed BLAKE'S Assignment from Packaged Foods to RDM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into on this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of June, 2022 by and between ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the United States Trademark Registration for the marks identified in the attached Schedule (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee intends to acquire the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest, in and to the Marks together wit the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

This Assignment is effective as of this May of June, 2022.

ASSIGNOR:

CONAGRA PACKAGED FOODS, LLC

Name: Jasmine Davis

Title: Authorized Representative

ASSIGNEE:

CONAGRA FOODS RDM, INC.

Name: JOSMINE DAVIS

Title: Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0555

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BLAKE'S	United States	86/601,479	April 17, 2015	4,980,899	June 21, 2016

RECORDED: 06/20/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0556